o
' I ‘I Deutsche Industrie-und
Handelsvereinigung in Albanien

DIHA Survey on the economic
impact of COVID-19

 Conducted during November 2020
* 42 participants
* 52% of the DIHA members



How high was the annual turnover of di o
your company in 2019?

< 8 million ALL
'I 7%
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8 - 14 million ALL
21%

> 14 million ALL
72%



Number of employees in the company die

250+

0-9
29%

49-249 |
36%

10-49

T 26%
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Sector / Activity diia
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The perspective of your company for the next dia
12 months?

Very favorable @ Very unfavorable
3% 5%
Favorable
26%
\Rather unfavorable
33%

Stagnating
33%
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Your expectations for the businesses of  dia
your sector in the next 6 months?

Better
17%

Worse
43%

Unchanged
40%
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How do you expect your turnover for die
2020 to be compared to 20192

Higher
14%

Decrease
57%

No change
29%
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How will the number of the employees (il q
develop in your company in the next 12
months?

Higher
14%

No change
57%
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Did COVID-19 affect your company? diia

20
18
18
16
14
12

12
10

8

6

4

2 1 1

0 — — 0

No A little bit A little bit - only in A lot - negative Both positive and  Yes - positive effects
some aspects effects negative effects
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If Corona Virus affects your company, die
which are the most important reasons?

30
25
13 12
10 9
I :
Less orders  Less purchasing Activities not Less visitors, Less workforce Less exports Lower prices in
power allowed due to tourists, clients available the industry

the anti-COVID
measures

25

25

20

15

10
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How long do you expect to have negative di ¢
effects in your company?

No idea A few more
229% months
14%

More than 12
months

19%
Around 12 months

45%
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How long can your company fulfill its duties in i .a
the actual conditions - without any additional
external resources?

No idea
21%

A few more

months
More than 12 36%
.
months
12%

Around 12 months
31%

— -
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Do you notice any negative consequences
related to the production/distribution/
performance?

Others

So far no problems
(o)

Serious problems
9%

., No substantial
effects

0,
Substantial effectsK 12%

19%

Little effects
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Which measures have you taken so far, in case i’ a
you had to reduce your activity due to COVID-
19?

Using the business
reserves
21%

/ Increasing the owners'
investment

10%

C;t:;r Asking the suppliers to
A \ postpone the payment

Loans deadlines
70
\ 19% %
' Debt restructuring

Others 2%
17%
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If COVID-19 is affecting your company, how are ¢j g
you managing the situation with the
employees?

No measures
needed
2%

Home office for
everyone
12%

Rearranging the office
environment, so that
everyone can work in the
office
41%

Rotation - combination of
working at home and in
the office
45%

\
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Under these circumstances, did you have di ¢
to fire employees because of COVID-19?
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Do you plan to fire employees if the die
situation continues to be the same?

0-30%

\ 29%
30-50%

7%
50-90%
Yes 0%

Yes, the business

]
will (probably)
close soon
\ 2%

| am not sure %

/ 29%
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How do you expect the situation related di ¢
to COVID-19 to develop?

Temporary - we will go

back to normal life soon
2% \ . .
It is destroying the
economy
19%
We have to adapt to the new
reality - returning to what used to \

be normal will not happen soon Totally unclear -

41% maximum unsecurity
38%
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Which effects did the first and second package of

measures taken by the Albanian Government
cause to the economy?

Very helpful
5%
S

Helpful
17%
Not helpful at all

—
38%

~—_Alittlebit helpful
40%
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Please suggest other measures that the government should take
in order to improve the economic situation in your company.

Summary of proposals

* Reduction of tax obligations or tax payment deferral;
* Reduction of salary obligations in order to keep jobs open;
(80 % of the answers include the first 2 proposals)

* Easier access to sovereign guarantee loans (mentioned in 25% of the
answers);

* No, to another lockdown (mentioned in 20% of the answers).
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Thank you!

Shoqata Gjermane e Industrisé dhe Tregtisé né Shqipéri
German Association of Industry and Trade in Albania

www.diha.al
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http://www.diha.al/

